
ID Name Contact adress Email address Contact No.

1 Anup Kumar Shrestha M.R.Campus,TU 9841709718

2 Krishna Prasad Poudel Dept.of geography,TU 9841270853

3 Manohar Bhattarai HLCIT 9851089259

4 Raj Kumar Thapa Nepal Army HQ 9841283374

5 Rabi Laxmi Chitrakar ASCOL 9841279897

6 Shova Shrestha Dept of geography,TU 9841294569

7 Narendra Raj Khanal Dept of geography,TU 9851126320

8 Indra Narayan Manandhar Dept of geography,TU eyeyen@wlink.com.np

9 Surendra Nath Gangol

10 Dinesh Manandhar AIT, BANGKOK dinesh@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp

11 Niraj Manandhar Survey Department manandhar_niraj@hotmail.com

12 Dhir Narsingh Rana Civil Avation

13 Prem Bahadur Chand

14 Ganga Datta Nepal Dept. of Drinking Water n Sewerage nepal_ganga@yahoo.com 9841831976

15 Om Shankar Lal Shrestha

16 Buddha Ratna Maharjan

17 Kalidash Sharma Prithivi Narayan Campus, Pokhara 9846044822

18 Dinesh Pathak Central Department of Geology, T.U. 9841476041

19 Dhana Rani K.C 9849602096

20 Madhav Adhikari NEGISS 9851016840

21 Sharad Prasad Joshi WECS spjoshi@wecs.gov.np

22 Pradhumna Lal Pradhan NEA pradumna10@hotmail.com 9851034074

23 Tej Kumar Karki U.S.A.

24 Bhushan Pradhan

25 Kishor Raj Panta

26 Prakash Man Shrestha DWIDP, Pulchok, Lalitpur pms_pks@yahoo.com

27 Puspa Sharma Central Dept of Geography,TU rids@wlink.com.np 9841318955

28 Krishna Karki CDMS kkarkee@hotmail.com 9841328083

29 Rama Baba Joshi

30 Bharat Prasad Pudasaini

anup015@hotmail.com

kpoudel.pokhara@gmail.com

manohar_kb@hotmail.com

thapark2013@gmail.com

rlchitrakar@gmail.com

shova216@gmail.com

nrkhanal.geog@gmail.com

dpathaktu@gmail.com

luckdkc@gmail.com

mrajadhikari@gmail.com

tejkarki@gmail.com
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31 Devika Shah Shah Consultant shah@sci.wlink.com.np

32 Pramod Pradhan NITI, Sundhara, Patan pramod@sait.edu.np 9851026566

33 Basanta Shrestha MENRIS/ICIMOD

34 Pradeep.K.Mool MENRIS/ICIMOD

35 Birendra Bajracharya MENRIS/ICIMOD

36 Sushil Pradhan MENRIS/ICIMOD

37 Sushil Pandey MENRIS/ICIMOD

38 Govinda Joshi 9841276856

39 Anirudra Shrestha Baneshwar, Kathmandu

40 Mona Lakol MENRIS/ICIMOD

41 Mona Thapa MENRIS/ICIMOD

42 Umesh Pradhan NITI, Sundhara, Patan

43 Dr.Narayan Hari Gajurel CBS, Thapathali, Kathmandu nhg@enet.com.np

44 Sanju Upadhyaya  

45 Sarbagyan Bajracharya BCRWME, Babarmahal, Kathmandu 9813591063

46 Dipak Puri

47 Nirmal Tandukar

48 Rajendra kumar Shrestha

49 Biswas Rana

50 Sundar Sharma DWIDP sharmasp1966@yahoo.com 9841311069

51 Sunil Pradhan

52

53 Maniram Singh Mahat UDLE

54 Samjwal Ratna Bajracharya ICIMOD 9841234255

55 Nabin Kaji Pradhan Dept of Roads [MRCU]

56 Bhubwaneshwar Prasad dev Dept of Roads

57 Amulya Das Shrestha amulya@htp.com.np 9851010530

58 Ananda Siddhi Bajracharya UDLE anandasb@ccsl.com.np

59 Raghu Ghimire PHCP/gtz raghughimire@yahoo.com

60 Pabitra Thapa Dept.of geography,TU pawitra@mail.com.np

61 Bachhuram Basnet

basanta.shrestha@icimod.org

pradeep.mool@icimod.org

birendra.bajracharya@icimod.org

sushil.pradhan@icimod.org

sushil.pandey@icimod.org

govinda.joshi222@gmail.com

mona.lacoul@icimod.org

mona.thapa@icimod.org

umeshlalpradhan@gmail.com

sarbagyagis@gmail.com

Kishor Man Singh 
Rajbhandari

samjwal.bajracharya@icimod.org
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62

63 Sanjaya Kumar Nepal

64 Madhuri Maskey UNICEF

65 Anu Shrestha Dept. of Forest, Nepal Government

66 Bhupendra Kurar Khadka Dept. of Soil Conservation, GoN

67 Bishyambar Pradhan Institute of Forest, Pokhara 9741177750

68 Narendra Singh Bista

69 Ashok Manandhar

70 Tara Nath Regmi NARC, Khumaltar

71 Dr.Puskar Pradhan Dept.of geography,TU puba@mail.com.np

72 Naradmani Rai

73 N.K.Shrestha Baghdole, Lalitpur 9851026224

74 Shekar Nath Adhikari

75 Rajendra Man Singh Dept.of Housing & Ph. space_bafal@wlink.com.np 9851022577

76 Nagendra Bahadur Amatya nagendramatya@gmail.com 9851072341

77 Gayatri Raj Bhandari Central Dept. of Edu.(Geo.)

78 Madhav Bhakta Shrestha Dept. of Survey

79 Purushotam Shrestha

80 Rajendra Bahadur Pradhan T.U, Nepal pranchan@wlink.com.np

81 Rabin Shrestha kutisau@yahoo.com

82 Prof.Sunji Murai AIT BANGKOK

83 Madhur Shrestha Seagate Institute of Technology seagate92@wlink.com.np

84 Lila Devkota

85 Dept. of N.P. & Wildlife C. jbkarki@gmail.com

86 Patan, Lalitpur pramodkk28@yahoo.com

87 Dr. Moe Myint Swizerland

88 Shankar Pathak

89 Shanti Badan Shrestha Dept.of Housing & Ph. 6613589

90 Anil Kumar Shrestha Auto Carto Consultant, Pulchok, Lp. anilko72@hotmail.com

91 Lekha Raj Bhandari NTC

92 Ila Shrestha Patan Multiple Campus, Patan Dhoka shrestha_ila@yahoo.com 9841675971

Bhubwaneshwar Prasad 
Shah

nk.shrestha@yahoo.com

Jhamak Bahadur  KarkiPramod Krishna 
Karmacharya

mailto:nk.shrestha@yahoo.com


93 Sunil Babu Shrestha NAST sunilbabus@yahoo.com 9851084015

94 Chiranjibi Karki Dept. of Road

95 Kritikiran Rajbhandari Dept. of Mines & Geology

96 Thakur Prasad Sharma thakur@enet.com.np

97 Durga Dutta Kharel durga_dutta@yahoo.com

98 Raghunath Jha IOE rnjha@mail.com.np 9851041966

99 Rajendra Lal Shilpakar ICIMOD 9841271209

100 Kabindra Joshi U.S.A. kabin_casec@yahoo.com 9851058804

101 Gokarna Jung Thapa WWF Nepal, Baluwatar, Kathmandu gokarna.thapa@wwfnepal.org 9841329105

102 Suresh Pradhan NITI, Sundhara, Patan tayeju@ntc.net.np

103 Manish Kokh Shrestha TISC manishkokh@hotmail.com

104 KMC, Baghdurbar 9841223900

105 Rajendra Prasad Pradhanang Dept. of Road

106 Mukunda P.Joshi Cosmic Air mpjoshi_7116@yahoo.com

107 Goma Thapa NPC, Nepal npcgis@wlink.com.np 9841629885

108 Santosh Kokh Shrestha Dept.of irrigation skokh190@hotmail.com 9841558179

109 Sarita Maskey Dept. of Housing & Ph. sa_rita4@hotmail.com

110 Sudha Shrestha Institute of Engineering sudhashrestha_arc@yahoo.com 9851085287

111 Uttam Shrestha MEDEP/UNDP

112 Niru Shrestha Padma Kanya campus

113 Pratibha Pradhan Baluwatar, Kathmandu pradhan_prativa@yahoo.co.in 9841200431

114 Monika Bajimay WFP, Chakupat, Lalitpur monika@ccnep.com.np 9841655688

115 Dhalko, Kathmandu kabhashres@gmail.com

116 Indra Tiwari RSDC indra_tiwari@hotmail.com 9841279026

117 Smriti Shrestha Baneshwar, Kathmandu smritishubha@hotmail.com

118 Romi Tuladhar Anamnagar, Kathmandu 9851023435

119 Madhav Prasad Bhusal Departmet of Rural Development, TU madhabbhusal@yahoo.com

120 Balendra Dev bpdeo_trpap@ntb.org.np

121 Dr. Bishnu Dangol Geology Dept., Tri-chandra 9841223086

122 Roshan Man Singh Pradhan Nepal Telicom roshan@ntc.net.np

123 Mukunda Hari Paudyal Everest Map Publication mukunda_paudyal@yahoo.com

rajendra.shilpakar@icimod.org

Tribhuwan Man Singh 
Pradhan tribhuvan.pradhan@gmail.com

uttamshre@gmail.com

Karuna Bhakta Bade 
Shrestha

romi@psi.org.np

vdangol@yahoo.com

mailto:rajendra.shilpakar@icimod.org
mailto:tribhuvan.pradhan@gmail.com
mailto:uttamshre@gmail.com
mailto:romi@psi.org.np
mailto:vdangol@yahoo.com


124 Manisha shrestha Baneshwar, Kathmandu 9841292654

125 Bhola Nath Dhakal Ratna Rajyalaxmi Campus dhakalbn@gmail.com 9841381007

126 Krishna Panth Everest Map Publication 9851056892

127 Rajesh Bahadur thapa ICIMOD thaparb@yahoo.com 9846880177

128 Umesh Kumar Mandal Central Dept.of Geography,T.U. umesh_jee@hotmail.com

129 Krishna Pd. Dhakal Institute of Forest, Pokhara kpdkl@yahoo.com 9845045087

130 Bhuban Ghimire DWIDP bhubanghimire@hotmail.com 9841321101

131 Kabir Udin ICIMOD 9803226960

132 Indra Sharan K.C. USAID indra.sharan@gmail.com 9841426384

133 Sushila Rajbhandari Dept. of Survey 9841222013

134 Krishna Pahari WFP krishna.pahari@wfp.org 9851102338

135 Jay Prasad Karmacharya ICIMOD 9841340692

136 Shova Kanta Dev IOE mun@wlink.com.np

137 Milan Dahal NEA, ESSD milandahal@yahoo.com 9803092837

138 Prem Maharjan Land Use Project okpbmaharjan@yahoo.com

139 Prajna Regmi ICIMOD prajna282@yahoo.com

140 Nichu Shrestha Lazimpat, Kathmandu nichusht@gmail.com 9841348426

141 Sanjit Pradhan Pokhara, Kaski sanjit_21576@hotmail.com 9846022246

142 Dhiraj Pradhanang Kathmandu, dhirajmet@hotmail.com 9841218296

143 Ganesh Kumar Jimee NSET jimee710@yahoo.com 9841510243

144 Madan Kumar Khadka Biratnagar, Morang mdnkukc@yahoo.com 9841742785

145 Thakur Prasad Tripathi Police Headquarter thakur_tripathi@hotmail.com 9841220256

146 Gopi Krishna Basyal NSET gkbasyal@gmail.com 9841335656

147 Gehendra Bahadur Karki CTEVT gskarki@gmail.com 01-6630408

148 Khagendra Raj Poudel Hemja, Kaski poudelkr@gmail.com 9846024003

149 Uddhav Raj Khadka Central Dept. of Envi. Science, TU 9849242191

150 Hriydaya Koirala Central Department of Geography, TU 9841762556

151 Bipin Kumar Acharya Dang 9841180617

152 Naba Raj Chapagain NTNC, Kathmandu

153 Laxman Neupane Bhaisepati, Lalitpur 9841977495

154 Dr. Chinta Mani Gautam Sanepa, Lalitpur 01-5525648

manishashrestha@yahoo.com

info@everestmap.com

kabir.uddin@icimod.org

sushilarajbhandari@icloud.com

jay.karmacharya@icimod.org

udhabk@yahoo.com

koiralahriday@gmail.com

acharyageog@gmail.com

neupane.laxman1203@gmail.com

gautamcm@gmail.com
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155 Kumud Raj Kafle Kathmandu University 9841851319

156 Geeta Shrestha Thapa Butwal, Rupandehi

157 Dr. Bhushan Raj Shrestha Patan, Lalitpur sbhushan@mos.com.np 9851082139

158 Dan Kumar shakya Department of Roads dankumarshakya@gmail.com 9842025751

159 Kamal Chandra Aryal Tribhuvan University 9841402177

160 Dammar Singh Pujara NSET 9841505343

161 Sworupa Joshi Baneshwar, Kathmandu 01-4473948

162 Yogendra Raj Subedi Himalayan College of Engineering 9803313360

163 Bishnu Maharjan Dhapakhel, Lalitpur 9841533006

164 Samjhana Kashaju Joshi Baneshwar, Kathmandu 9841822244

165 Kalyan Goapl Shrestha Hattiban, Lalitpur 9851178588

166 Sony Maharjan Thecho, Lalitpur 9843360102

167 Chandra Bilash Bhurtel Pokhara-8, Kaski 9851117399

168 Ram Prasad Gotame Gorkha, Bhimsen Ga.Pa. rpgotame1990@gmail.com 9849107279

169 Shyam Kumar Pun Kirtipur, Kathmandu rauyan.pun2@gmail.com 9845063973

170 Ashim Babu Shrestha Gaurighat, Kathmandu 9851045361

krkafle@ku.edu.np

kamalc.aryalklmn@gmail.com

dspujara@gmail.com

sworupab@hotmail.com

eryogeshraj@gmail.com

ichbinbishnu@gmail.com

samjhanakashaju@gmail.com

kalyanshrestha@gmail.com

sonymhj0102@gmail.com

shrijucb@gmail.com

ashimbabu@gmail.com
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